

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 17-0123 Version: 1 Name: D. Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois

Type: Bid Recommendation Status: Approved

File created: 3/24/2017 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 4/11/2017 Final action: 4/11/2017

Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Presented by: ARNOLD RANDALL, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

Department: Planning and Development

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with D. Construction, Inc., primary place of business 1488 South Broadway, Coal City, Illinois for the repair of the existing dam at Tampier Lake.

Reason: Contract #16-80-09C1 Tampier Lake Dam Repair work includes, but is not limited to, replacement of a concrete dam cap, repairs to appurtenant fencing, minor crack and structural repairs to other concrete portions of the dam, operation and repair of the outlet grate, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.

Bid Opening Date: 3/1/2017

Bid Results:

Firm Total Bid
1. D. Construction, Inc. \$232,452.50
2. Path Construction Company, Inc. \$549,450.00
3. Industria, Inc. \$722,925.00

4. Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc. \$786,035.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$232,452.50

Contract Period: One hundred and fifty (150) days from notice to proceed

Account Name/Number: Habitat Restoration accounts: 51009.521444, 51025.521444, 51026.521444, 51054.521444, 51055.521444, 51056.521444 and 51057.521444

District(s): 17

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2017	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
4/11/2017	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass